JUKI

DNU-241H

O 5 |



- ; i : P gﬁga o ?.‘.,.;y..‘... 4 : . _. s W o
e e ™ B s bu -z %Lmﬁ -9 .wm 9L
—FHERESIXDIIY 5  ne, A . E

DNU-241H
PARTS UST =z |




..ct. [Note Part No. . E. C. Amt.
No. |4 8 & Description TEE A 8 3 1:;%
1 B1121=241=H00 FACE PLATE . J Au49 1
B3106=019-000 SCREW Auf3 FAaye 1
3 81103-051-000 FACE PLATE PIN 4013 ity i
4 B1S10=141=H00 PRESSER SPRING 19I%3-0UN* 2 1
5 §5-7621040=5pP SCREW 3/16=32 L= 9,5 INEIAY* 3/16-32 L=9,S 2
6 B1464=241-H00 PRESSER BAR BRACKET AYIPICFI NSApSLIpe AN 1
7 B1463=241=-H00 PRESSER BAR BRACKET POSITION GUIDE 29IPI*FD Neqbe 48 1
8 WP=0501016-5D WASHER _ 5X10,5X%1 E3Men*2 5%10,5X) 2
9 §S=6621410=5P SCREW 3/16=32 Lalék E3325% 3/16=32 L=14 Z
10 B1515=051=000 HAND LIFTER PIN AILPH U8 D 1
11 B1512=051=000 HAND LIFTER 2IPI 1
12 B1510=155=000 PRESSER BAR LOWER BUSHING AUt - DAAFY 1
13 B1501=241=H00 PRESSER BAR THIH - 1
4 $8-6090910=Tp f [SCREW 9/64=40 =9 E520° 9/64=40 L=9 1
15 81525=241=HA0 PRESSER FOOT ASM, IYIPY 7% 1
15=1 B1471=562=000~A |[FINGER GUARD NUK* = PUL* NNt~ 1)
15=2 B1525=241=H00 PRESSER FOOT INIPY 1
16 B1112=241=HAO BED SLIDE ASM, AN*ULR 23 1
17 B1111=241-H00 BED SLIDE SPRING AT UST) 2 (1
18 58=6060210-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1,9 E52y* 3/32-56 L=1,9 2)
19 B1470=241-HAOD WALKING FOOT ASM, 90X2UPL 23 1
20 $$=-6119710-TP SCREW 11/64=4g L= 6,5 E325% 11/64-4g L=b,5 (1)
21 B1466=053=0A0 WALKING BAR ASM, ELEPDE LN 1
22 €Q=2020000=00 OIL WICK 2y 0,1
23 - 181468=053=000 WALKING BAR SPRING G0XTURS = 291))% 2 1
24 Bl1uh7=081=0A0 WALKING BAR ASM, eV INE IPPA AL 1
25 B1462=053-000 THREAD RELEASE SPRING fEIkA 2743 N\~ 2 T
26 B1461=053=0Ap THREAD RELEASE GUIDE ASM, Th26A 9793 9% 1
27 MDP=970B2300 NEEDLE DPX17 #23 NY DPX17 H23 1
28 B1419=053-000 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NYR® = bRy 1
29 §5=7080510=5P SCREW 1/8-44 L= 4,5 IREFRLY 1/ 8ebl Lxb,S 1
20 5§=7060310=5p SCREW 3/32=56 |=3 FWEF2L* 3/32-56 L=3 1
31 §5=46151780=5p SCREW 15/44~-28 L=17,0 £33 15/64=-28 L=17 1
32 S0-0800481=5pP HINGE SCREW D= 8 He 4,9 2% 325% D=8 Hm4,9 1
33 B1440=241=HAD PRESSER LIFTER LEVER ASM, 191Pr¥3 2% 1
34 B1460=241=H00 PRESSER LIFTER L[EVER PSS LAR LELRY 1)
35 PT=0201200=50 TAPERED PIN 2X12 F-nerey 2x12 )
24 $§-7111310=5p SCREW 11/84=-40 L=12,8 INEFAYE 11/64=40 L=12,8 (1)
37 B81461=241-H00 CONNECTING PIN AYIPI* 3% 1 yJU1* 58D [EB)
38 RE=0600000=Ko  .[SNAP RING & EN*Arin 6 1)
139 NS=2820850~SA NUT  1/2=28 INTYL 1/2-28 0=LYE Y4 1
40 B1509=941=HO0 PRESSER $PRING REGULATOR 191F3-0Y2Ye 1
49 B190S=241=HAD THREAD TAKE=UP LEVER ASM, Fub*y 2% 9
a2 B1905=541=H00 THREAD TAKE=UP LEVER b7k ohap, 1)
43 B1906=051-0A0 TAKE=UP LEVER PIN ASH, FuE Y 9912 9% (1)
L4 €Q=-2020000=00 0IL WICK 2yy ko,1)
45 B1907=051=-0A0 TAKE=UP LEVER THRUST PIN ASM, Fyk*y AS5TEsueo 92 1)
Lé €Q=2020000=00 OIL WICK - 252 Ko,1)
47 $$=8151150=5p SCREW 15/64=28 L=10,5% FARL* 15/64-28 L=10,5 1
LB B1129=241=H00 FRAME THREAD GUIDE, LEFT fhPUTL ESSY 1
49 §5=-5090610=5P SCREW 9/64=40 L=6 F3A25% 9/64=40 L®6 2
50 B1130=241=H00 FRAME THREAD GUJDE, RIGHT {FPUTS Zes i
51 81128=522-000 ., _|THREE HOLE tnnt;n EYELET IURSLINY 1
52 $§-8110510=5p SCREW 11/64=40 L=5 RAZLY 11/64=40 L=S 1
s3 81158524000 THREAD TAKE=UP "GEVER COVER Fyb*y ANt = 1
sS4 $§=7150740=5p SCREW 1§/44=28 L=7 INET2Y g /pk=2B w7 2
55 B1140=051=000 TAKE=UP OIL SPLASHER FUE* o 1R =12 1.
56 55=3090410=5P - |SCREW 9/464=40 L=g WAL 9/ 6b4=40 Lmg 1
57 B1442-241=H00 CONNECTING PIN ROLLER AYIPIFITC L FYAt =L 210 1
58 NS=5110310=5p NUT 11/64=40 OYNITIE 11/44=40 1
59 B1459=053=00A L SHAPED LINK Lnva uy? 1
40 81459=053=0A8 L_SHAPED LINK CONNECTING STUD ASHM, Lnt3 yy2us2 22 1
60=1 €0-2020000-00 O1C WICK 15y (0, 1)
61 B1465=-053-000 WALKING BAR DRIVING LINK D022y Jebreyy? 1
62 B1458-053=000 CONNECTING LINK 20124 LITYII? 1
63 B1457~055=000 SCREW STUD 9012y LYY 3% Ay 1
&b NS=44660430-5P NUT  1/4=40 OYNI1Yr 1/4=40 1
65 B1455=053-000 BUSHING 20U AR 2
66 B1454=-053=000 UPPER FEED DRIVING SHAFT CRETPPLY 1
67 D1454=055=800 HINGE SCREW . D017y OV R yALe 1
48 D145k=055~BA0 UPPER FEED SPRING ROD ASM, aNTIyYHEe % 1
69 $8=9141410=5P SCREW 1/4-24 L=16 On2a*hh 1/4=24 Lu=iy (1
70 D1455-055=800 CONNECTING STUD a9%21 QY LIYILS D 1
71 01453-055-800 UPPER FEED DRIVING ROD aN2oY QYEe 1
72 BT70,-071,-000 OTC FELT TIKF T
73 PS=nbppi22=KH SPRING PIN 6X12 RI0UINES Y 6X12 9
74 81213=012=000 FELT RETAINER 1Mk 271 1
75 D1457=055=80p WASHER LyaYLs 2 R yays 9epea 1




e W W W W O wr  wv

-

v v e

[ Ref. ]Nure Part No. _ E. C Amt.
No. |da & & Description TEEAR ) F4 ?ﬂ
L&
76 N§=6110530=5P NUT 11/64=40 QUR23YF 11464=40 1
77 B1308=241=HAQ GEAR CASE ASH, 20NN KIY-R 2% q
78 §5=7090920=5p SCREW 9/64=40 L= 8,5 ’ IVEIIL® 9/64=40 LeB,S (2)
79 B1118=241=H00 SIDE PLATE FAAEE 1
80 §§=6121010=5p SCREW 3/16~28 Lm10 E530% 3/16~28 L=10 2
81 B1150=241=H00 TOP COVER Y13 1
82 55«7110710=-5p SCREW 11/64=40 L=7 IWETIVE 1176440 La? 2
83 55=7111810=-5p SCREW 11/64~40 Lu18 TREIIVY 11/64k=40 L=18 ]
84 B8218=241=H00 OIL PAD P58y Jxhp 1
85 B8217=241=H00 OlL RESERVOIR VAL ELE-1T] 9
84 . B1227=141=K00 HAND WHEEL 0,05/88 naszowp? .
Bb=1 = B1227-141=H00~A| HAND WHEEL A,05/823 NAvEoe g7 3
87 B1233=012=000 END SCREW NA®ZI* LT 25P4ezne 9
88 $5=-8151550=5p SCREW 15/64=28 Lals PARYU® 15/84=2R L=1g 2
89 55-7080510=-5p - SCREW 1/8=44 L= 4,5 TAESIV® 1/8e44 Lmé,s 1
90 83502~115=000 OIL WICK RETAINER 2Ly INT O 1
91 €@-2020000-00 0L WIGK vy 0.3
92 B1204=241=HAO BUSHING ASM,, REAR 29U 29L0A9N 92 1
93 €Q=2520000=00 OIL WICK 1uy (0,1)
94 B1203~051=000 OIL FELT D052 LA TINH 1
95 B1305=241=HCO GEAR & PINION ASH, NINT*RT? Y* Juise L 1
9¢e1 B1305«241=HBO GEAR ASH, DOINTINIVRT e g oz (1
96 B130S=241=HAD GEAR ASHM, NINZ* KT Yt 3-4enz (1)
97 $S=8660810=TP SCREW 1/4=40 (=8 FAIYUY 17440 LuB 1)
58 S§=B660610=Tp SCREW 1/4=40 Laé FARLU® 1/4ebd Lué 1)
99 B81306=155=0A0 PINION ASM, 20NN LT H3e H2 (1)
100 $5=8660810=TP" SCREW 1/4=40 L=8 FAIU® 174040 LB (2)
101 B1307=155=080 GEAR & PINION ASM,, LOWER YANINI KT 92 1)
102 81307~155=0A0 GEAR ASHM, LARGE YSNININD B4 of (1)
103 $5-8660810=-Tp SCREW 1/4=-40 (=8 FA3LY 17440 LaB 2)
104 B1308~155=0A0 PINION ASM, NINI* KT Y3e J= (1)
105 $5-8660810=Tp SCREW 1/4=40 =38 PAIU® 1/440 LuB (2)
106 B1708=241=HAOD CRANK CONNECTING ROD ASM, Yt 3=at1ou0Urs ot =
107 $5-6121610=-5pP SCREW 3/16=28 L=15,5 E530* 3/16-28 L=15,5 2)
108 81702=-012-000 OIL FELT - | 2Ink 1
109 B1209=241=HAO FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CAM ASM, Yt3=rv1oyng 9t 3
110 $5=8150710=5p SCREW 15/64=28 L7 AU 15/64=2R La? 2)
111 B1156=115=000 RUBBER PLUG 20U 2 PIe53e3y 25 2
112 83517=-009=000 OIL FELT REAR J=2% PI2*53%4 J1Rp 2
113 81203=051=000 OIL FELT 20U TTAGK I 2
114 $§~8151550=-5p SCREW 15/64=28 L=15 FARU* 15/64=2R L=x15 9
115 D1450~055-BA0 TOP FEED CAM ASH, 2912ynL 9= 1
116 55-8660530=-Tp SCREW 1/4=40 L= 4,5 FAIYUS 1/4=40 Leg,S (2)
997 81206=051=000 COUNTFRWEIGHT YUrLrEy 1
118 S§=86B0540=5P SCREW 9/32=28 L= 4,5 FARUT 973228 =45 1
119 $5~8680730=5P SCREW 9/32-28 L=7? FAIUY 9/32-28 =7 1
120 81210=051=04A0 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN ASH, NUK*= 95 0p05 ot 1
121 €Q=-5050000=00 OIL wWICK vy 0,1
122 B81408=051=000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NUK*= 255009 1
123 B1411=053=080 NEEULE BAR CONNECTION ASM NUK*=3% ¢ 5= 1
124 B1412~051=000 PELT NUR*=5%8 D1y} 1)
125 §§=7090910=-5p SCREW 9/64=40 L= 3,5 INEFILY 9/64=40 L=8,S (1)
126 B1421=241=HAD NEEDLE BAR FRAME TAPER STub ASM, NUR*=3=bsafeyg ysn pE B
127 €Q=2520000=00 OIL WICK 1Yy (0,17
128 81130-~521=0A0 THREAD GUIDE ASHM,, LOWER 1b2279 us 9z 1
129 B1130=521=000 THREAD GUIDE 1FP071 LS (1)
130 B1131=521=000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE NUSr 29143 (1)
131 B1132=521=000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING NUTE 27143 v (1)
132 SP=0380551=5| HINGE SCREW D= 3 B0 Hm 5,5 3*y3y" D=3,8 M=S,S 1)
133 $§-2090710=5pP SCREW 9/64=40 L=7 INT52Y* 976440 LmT ?
134 B1420=241=N00 NEEDLE BAR FRAME NYR* =3mpragey 1
135 $5=-B151150-5pP SCREW 15/64-28 L=1(,5 PA25% 15/64-28 L=1Q,5 1
136 §5~8681450=TP SCREW 9/32=28 L=1g PAIU® 9/32-28 L=16 1
137 $5=7681750=Tp SCREW 9/32-28 Lmig,s L5250 9/32-28 Lx16,5 1
138 B1201=261=HAQ MAIN SHAFT ASM, D0Yys) oE 1
139 CQ=3030000=00 OIL WICK ALy (0.1)
140 TA=0S570601=H0 PLUG D=5,7X6,1 L=é FATL D®5,7X6,1 L=éb 1
141 81202=051=0A0 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT ASM, 202 149N J® 1
142 B1230-051-000 LEATHER PLUG 20U*7 AN Avority (2)
143 €Q-2520000=00 0IL wWicK vy (0,1
144 B1429-241=HAD NEEDLE BAR FRAME LOCK SHAFT ASM, NUK® 3=}t uls sy T 1
145 B1203=241=HAD BUSHING ASM,, INTERMEDJATE 204 7TNA3N 0% 1
146 €Q=2520000-00 0IL wicCKk vy (0,1
147 B1431~241=HAD ROCK SHAFT REAR CRANK ASM, NUR® e3mpia Jadengs oz 3
148 §§5=7151210=5p SCREW 15/64=28 =4 INESILY 15/64=28 Lm12 (1)
149 B1424-158-000 HINGE SCREW NUR® =Ja}bsagIyng® 0334 1
150 RE=Q700000=K0 SNAP RJNG 7 EN*3ba0 7 9
Fa




' 9 0-0-.6-9-

s A s

\A A AL KX X

Ref. [Note Part No. L Ew C _ v
No. |k 8 & ' Description ) & A a g %Q
151 B1434-241-H00 DRIVING ROD . e T pe e ’1m
152 NS=54680410=5P NUT 9/32-28 DYNITYE 9/32-28 1
193 B1614=241~H00 PITHAN 2875309k 1
154 B1417=241-H00 HINGE SCREW, A 7873Uu7 I 2t A 4
155 B1619=241=HO00 FEED CONNECTING LINK vE-kEDFK) 1
156 81302=241=HAD BUSHING ASH,, UPPER 2%Y% 290458 9% 1
157 €Q-2520000-00 o1L WICK . . 15 (0.1)
158 B1303=241=HAD BUSHING ASM,, LOWER 255% 25949y 2% ‘1
159 €Q-2520000=00 OIL WICK 193 (0.1)
140 $5§-8151550=5P SCREW _15/64=28 L=15 FAZLY 15/64-28 L=1g '2
161 B1618=241=H00 HINGE SCREW, B CEFE DPVAY DFE VL) :
142 B14622=241-H00 HINGE PIN o 10U$3=0YIs L pAL*T 1
163 §5-7151210=5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 2WE325% 15,6428 Lmi2 :
164 81301-241-H00 UPRIGHT SHAFT a%5e 0 1
165 §5=8151780=5P SCREW 15/44=28 L=17,0- FAR2UY 15/44-28 Lm1? 1
1484 81450=241=H00 FEEP REGULATOR SUPPORTING BASE A7USI=tIE peFs o 3
167 S5m7151330=5P SCREW 15/44-28 L=13,0 FRES2DY T5/64-38 =13 1
148 §5=4151220=5P SCREW 15/44=28 L=11,5 E325°% 15/44m28 Lusll,s 1
169 NS~=6680320=5P NUT 9/32-28 gwhotwr 9/32-28 ]
170 §pD=0640231~5P HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 M= 2,3- 3* a2yt Dw6,35 Hu2,3
171 B1434=141=HOO STITCH LENGTH REGULATING SCREW 121U$3-Y3Ls * f
122 B1148-555=000 SPRING 17y $3-¢Y beynta 1
173 B1147-555=000 PIN . ¥ §3-t9 BV 5 1
174 81423=241=HAO STITCH DIAL ASM, ATUNS S 2F :
175 §5=6121050-5P SCREW 3/16=28 L= 9,5 £325% 3/16=28 L=9,5 :
176 §5=8440970=TP SCREW 1/4=40 L= 8.5 FARUY 1/4=40 Lw8,S 1
177 §5=7620750=5SP SCREW 3/16=32.L= 6.5 = INEIRLY 3/16=32 Lug,S i
173 §5-84660810-TP SCREW 1/4=-40 L=8 : o PA3YY 1/4=40 LmB 1
179 B1624=566-000 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER AU = 1
180 B1427~241=HAO CONTROL -LEVER CRANK ASM, 10Us$3509Y9Te 9E 1
181 $5=4121210=5P SCREW 13/16-28 L=12 E32L% 3/16=28 La9 o -
182 $5-8150710~SP  [SCREW - 15/64=28 L=? FARUS 15764228 La? ;
183 82115=271=000 NEEDLE THROW LINK JUNAT U2 1
18% 81620-241-H00 " |FEED REGULATOR 10530958 4
185 B1621=241=H00 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER SHAFT FOUFA-CILN® =53 D ]
186 B1646=241=HO0 TENSION SPRING BN UNS 2 :
187 B1648=122=000 SUSPENSION HOOK (B) EYN*Y N*2DY 8 : 4
188 §5=7090710=SP SCREW-9/5h=40 L= 4,8 INEIILY 9/44=40 Lug,8 1
189 p1211=224-000 ECCENTRIC RETAINER HOUSING 78739 * 3
190 B1212-012=000 oIl FELT 1911 p 3
191 B1213-012=000 FELT RETAINER JINF 791 0
192 81210=241=H00 FEED ECCENTRIC CAM A{NT22U ALYINL 1
193 §5-8150710=5pP SCREW 15/64=28 La7 FAZLS 15/44=28 L=? 2
194 NS=-6680410=5P NUT 9/32-28 avhoTvk 9/32-28 1
195 $p=1000952=5P HINGE SCREW D=10 H=9,5 F*yay* p=10 H=9,S 1
196 sp=1000951=5P HWINGE SCREW D=10 H®9,5 a%525% DE10 H9.5 L
197 €5=111101C=SH THRUST COLLAR ASHM, 0=11,11 wei0 A52Fn% D11,11 wal0 7% 3
198 §5-8660610=TP SCREW 1/4=40 L=6 . FARLS 17440 Lmb (2)
199 83415-241=-H00 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD ALOYYRS = :
200 NS=-6620310=5P NUT 3/16-32 aynatyb 3/16=32 1
201 B3416=141=H00 SWIVEL o POF LR-LN - 1
202 §p-0790351=SP HINGE SCREW D=7,9 H=3,5 8% 5255 DE7,9 He3,s 3
03 NS=6620310=5P NuT  3/16-3¢ OvhoTTF 37/ 16=32 1
204 B3510=241=H00 PRESSER BAR LIFTING .LEVER E9e Pye§2 1
205 S0=0991551=5P HINGE SCREW D=9,9 H=5,5 2% 525% Dm9,9 Hmig,s 1
205 B1425=051=0A0 MEEDLE BAR FRAME SLIDE BLOCK asM, NUR® = 3=pt=ngae3 2E 1
207 |81424=051=000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SLIDE BLOCK STUD NUR® = Bebse= 72782 L8 !
208 81423=051=000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME GUIDE Naepe-ge g Purq 3
209 55-9111010=5P STREW 11/44=40 L=9,5 BURTATRF TT/64=80 Lad,5 1
210 WP=04B0854=SP WMASHER 4,.8XB.,4X0.8 EsYen*2  4,8x8,4X0,8 ]
211 RE=0500711=KP SNAP RING § Un*arin g 1
212 B1604=012=0A0=A FEED BAR SHAFT ASH, 1oUas{Y* 7 22 4
213 £Q=2020000=00 OIL WICK 255 o, 1)
214 B1602-012-000 FEED BAR 1oy 1 1
215 §5-8620610=5P REW 3/16=32 L=é FIZD® 3/16=32 L=6 T
216 B1604=141=HOO BUSHING, FRONT ALAT2OUNTS FTASN. 1
217 §§=8150710=5°P SCREW- 15/64-28 L=7 FARYY 15/46-28 L=7? 1
218 B1603=141=HAD FEED ROCKER ASH, 19U3s 49 9= 1
219 §$=7121410=5P SCREW 3/14=28 L=14 INESAYT 3/14=28 Lml1é (2)
220 B1801=241~HAD OOK DRIVING SHAFT ASM, y3y%2 7% 1
221 €Q=-2020000=00 IL WICK FOF] TR
222 » !1155-1‘1-"00» TL PIEP P795559 $1=21)\*12° 9
223 B1413=241=HO0 FEED DOG : 12Uns 1
224 §5=4080620=TP SCREW 1/8=44 L= $A%3Ys 1/B=bb Lmb 2
225 p1105=-261=H00 HROAT PLATE nu<a ;

i
263 264




! I

T D A R D - e -
. § ‘" P i

& Yy

Ref. [Note Part No. EC Amt.
No. |@de & & Descnpuan rEEA i) . 3 gfq
226 $5=2110920~TP SCREH 11/64=40 L=8,5 INTISIL* 11/64-40 LuB,S ;
227 §5-8150710=-5P SCREW 15/64=28 L-?__ ALY 15/64~28 Lu? 1
1228 B1651=1461=HOQ BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE ATNTR2YUs 2 Ihay 1
| 229 B1841=141=H00 THRUST COLLAR, B . LY 2282 8 3
230 §5=8110510=5p SCREW 11/64~40 Luj FAID® 11/64=40 L= 2
231, B16§01=141=H00 PEED ROCK SHAFT - . ATATRIYYs 9 1
232 B1605=241=HAD FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM, ATATA7Yynge 23 1
233 $5=7151610=-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=1§ INE3IV® 15/64=28 Lmip (1)
234 B1402=141-HO0 BUSHING, REAR i ATNTA2Up* 2 Hu0A9N 1
235 §5=8150710=5p SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FAIV* 15/64=2R Lu7 1
236 B1306~012~A00 OIL FELT FL*7 AN TIMM L]
237 5D=1000951-$P HINGE SCREW Dm10 Hs9,s5 § 234" D=10 K=9,s 1
238 N§=6680410=8pP NUTY 9/32-28 Qvh23vF 9/32=28 1
239 N§=6680410~SP NUT . 9/32=28 0YN2319r 9/32-28 1
240 B1309=115~0A0 PINION CASE ASM, VINUINI* KT NeRA D2 1.
241 $5-9181520=Cp SCREW 9/32-20 L=15 0 OYNIE*LE 9/32=20 L=15 TR
g 242 RQ=1331701=00 RUBBER RING Quyoe 1
& 243 B1804=141=HAD BUSHING ASM,, REAR Y3yt 2L0A3N 2Z 1
. 244 CQ=2020000=00 | OIL WICK vy 0.1
245 $§=B8150710=5pP SCREW 15/64-28" L-? FAIL® 1576428 L=? 1
246 C5=079101C=5H THRUST COLLAR ASM, o:? 9& H-10 J ABARIY Dm7, 94 Wui0 23 1
247 §5-8110510-5P SCREW ~ 11/64wb0 LS~ - FA3LY 11/64k0 Lu5 ¥))
2648 B1803=141=HAO BUSHING ASM,. INTERMED!AYE Y3ur7 tnasy 22 1
249 €Q=2020000=00 orL Wick vy (0,1
250 55=8150710=5P SCREW 15/64-28 La7 - PARYU® 15/64-28 Ls7 1
251 B1151-141=H00 LUBRICATING OIL PUHP COVER N791-1937 73 . i
4 252 B1152=141=H00 GASKET ~ NI¢31-1842 23 nevey 1
) 253 B184L0=141~H00 COLLAR [SESUELD 1
254 |- $5=8151150=5p SCREW 15/64~28 L-10.5 PAIYS A5/ 64w28 L-1o.s 1
255 B1802~141=H00 BUSHING, ~FRONT UEUAS RS ¢ 5 11 1
: 236 | — B1835-201=000 BOBBIN cass PGSITIDH[NG FINGER Thhe3y 191 1
2s7 B1830=241=HAOQ HOOK ASM, ne : 1
8 B9117-201=000 BOBBIN BOEy 1
o 2597 B1837»241=H00 BOBBIN CASE E BALS T2 3
] = | 20 55ug111620m5P SCREW 11/64=40 (514,0 - E525°% 11/6kek0 Lu1g 1
- 261 NS=$110420=5p NUT 11/64=40" . QYA21YF 11/64«40 3
262 B1153=141=H0O0 OIL ADJUSTING SCREH N? 1yY3a=$3-tYaye 3
263 B1154=141=H00 OIL PUMP COVER - NIe22 73n)* = 1
264 $5=4111210-5P SCREW 11/64=40 |u%? E5IYY 11/84=40 1812 4
265 $5«8150710=SP SCREW . 15/644=28 La? PABLY 15/64-28 La? 1
266 B1404=141-HOO BUSHING, FRONT .. ATATTIUSFT 21495 1
267 B1706=241=HAO DRIVING SHAFY CRANK- ASH.; FROHT Yt 3=4%12ynFe 31 21 1
268 55=71214610=5pP SCREW 3/16~28 L=15,5 IME3IV* 3/16-28 Lwis,s (1)
269 B1601~141=H00 FEED ROCK SHAPT ACACTIOYLe 9 1
: ~ 1g70 83402=141=HAD BELL CRANK BRACKET ASH YAFIYYT 9= 1
b 279 B3406=141=H00 PIN YAFIYIING 2 (1)
] 272 $5-7120910~5pP SCREW 3/16 28 L=9 . - ;s INE32V* /14628 L-Q ']
e ) 273 B1703=241-HAQ DRIVING SHA?T CRANK ASM,, REAR Y*3<9*29Y9%e App..ox 4
275  55=8151550=5pP SCREW 15/64—23 L-15 FAIL® 15/64=28 Lmis 1
276 B1402=141=-HO0O0 BUSHING, REAR : . ATATA2ULY D Au049 | 1
277 CS=111101C=SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, Ds11,11 Wai0 A5Ak0Y DE11,11 Ws10 2% 1
278 §S5=8660610=~TP SCREW 1/64=40 (=6 FARYY 174wk Lmb 2)
] 277 B3121=241=HAQ TENSION RELEASE LEVER ASM, TF9$3-45% {47 7= 1
4 ) |280 B3134~051-000 | TENSION RELEASE LEVER ThINA 15 : 1)
.3 281 SP=0470281=56P HINGE SCREW 0D=4,7 Hs2,8 8% 534% Dmk,7 Hu2,B (2)
§ 282 B3127-051-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN, SHORT ThINi Loy (1)
283 B3124=241=HA0 | TENSION STUD ASH, TF#3-ukv = 9% E)
284 B3126=051=000 TENSION DISC ) 1rF3=5 18 . (2)
285 83132-051-000 | TENSION DISC HOLDER 1H$3.095 291 T
286 83129-526-000 TENSION SPRING : 1+%3<Y NN*2 1)
287 B3125~012=000 THREAD TENSION STUD WUT {p$3=b 79 (2)
: 288 55.40B80610=5P SCREW 1/8-44 L%6,4 IASIYS 1/B-ks Lub,4 (1)
289 B3137=051=0A0 TAKE=UP SPRING GUIDE DISC ASM, TFPUNYE Pyt s o8 T
290 83123~051=000 TAKE~=UP SPRING STUD YN TY) PEE
291 83128=051=000 THREAD TAKEUP-SPRING APPUNe D . a;
292 B3122~053=000 TENSION RELEASE BAR IS T IR 1T L 1)
293 §5=7110720=SP | SCREW 11/64=40 La? INEIILY 11/64=40 Lu? 1
294 $5-8111251=5pP SCREW 11/64=40 |=12,0 : FAIV® 11/64=40 L=12 9
] 295 B3138=512=000 TAKE=UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE TEPUN®2 PuTed $3=RY\° 2 1
2 296 §5=7090520=5pP SCREW 9/66=40 L= 4,5 IWEIIYY 9/66=40 L®4,S 1
" 297 B1103=141-H00 SCALE BASE PLATE. e Fepr piye 1
{ 298’ $5-7110720=5P SCREW 11/64=40 Lu? INEIILS 11/64=40 Lu? 2
! 299 B9121=141=HAD OILER ASM, L, ) P2 59y 1
: 200 | o« | B1114-051=000 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN AJNILBY (rPoT1R" - 1
k 301 1o [ N5=6620310=5P | NUT 3716-32 A,07/8d DUB2TYF 3/16=32 1
7
i
8




